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We have a new Board as of May 28th’s AGM. We have a few changes in our make up and 
we would like to give a big Thank You for taking time out of their busy schedules to volunteer 
with running the League.  
 
Here is your new board for the 2019/2020 year, as follows: 
 
Position       Email contact 
 
President -  Martin Narsing     president@southclareview.ca 
Vice President  - Alana Forst    vicepresident@southclareview.ca 
Secretary  -  Leanne Dumas      secretary@southclareview.ca 
Treasurer and Grants  - Simone Burcombe  treasurer@southclareview.ca 
 
Bingo Director  -  Leanne Dumas    bingo@southclareview.ca 
Bookkeeper  - Suzie Randolph    bookkeeper@southclareview.ca 
Casino 2020 Fundraiser  - Martin Narsing    
Civics and Community Relations  - Nicole Wetsch   civics@southclareview.ca 
Hall Rental  - Tara Penney     hallrentals@southclareview.ca 
Memberships  -  Tara Penney    memberships@southclareview.ca 
Maintenance Director  - John Forst   repairs@southclareview.ca 
Newsletter& Website -  Suzie Randolph / Martin Narsing 
        newsletter@southclareview.ca 
Soccer Director -  David Dumas    soccer@southclareview.ca 
Seniors Director  -  Sandra Cummins   seniors@southclareview.ca 
Socials/ Events Director  - Tara Penney   events@southclareview.ca 
 
Member at Large Director Ray Burcombe    sccl1member@southclareview.ca 
Member at Large Director Bryan Reed       sccl2member@southclareview.ca 
Member at Large Director Melissa O’Flaherty   sccl3member@southclareview.ca 
 
Programs Director , Rink Director , Playschool Director are vacant 
 
The emails will not be reassigned and activated until Monday June 17th, 2019.  Please 
check the website for additional contact information. 
 
We encourage fellow members to participate on the Board. If you have a couple hours a 
week, it’s a good way to build on skills and engage fellow residents and neighbours.  Please 
contact any board member or call the Hall.  Come to one our monthly meetings.  Time and 
dates are listed on the calendar on our website at www.southclareview.ca.   
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Playschool registration is open  

 Enrol your 3 and 4 years old   
 

• Learn alphabet, colours, and numbers 

• At least one field trip each month 

• Reading and physical activity 
 

Email: playschool@southclareview.ca 

 
 Membership $25  
    Buy online at 
      efcl.org 

Our roof repair is finally complete.  This project was the 

last of getting our building up to code and ready for the next 

25 years.  Thank you the vast numbers of volunteers who 

helped us raise the money at our Casinos.     

We are sorry to announce the passing of 

one of our strongest supporters and vol-

unteers, Ms. Jeanne Murray passed away 

in May 2019.  South Clareview Communi-

ty and the residents and neighbours who 

knew her will miss her dearly. Her dedi-

cation to this community was inspiring.  

Her fundraising efforts helped keep our 

programs alive. Jeanne was a tireless 

volunteer to this community and was rec-

ognized city wide as the  recipient of  the 

2018 SAGE award. 

Our deepest condolences to her family! 

Membership for the 2019/20 season are now on sale.  You can call ahead  

to the League office to arrange a time to pick them up.  You can email Tara 

memberships@southclareview.ca.   

Also, get it online at efcl.org or visit any Edmonton Servus Credit Union Branch. 

 

Membership allows you the following: 
Community League Wellness Program 

Reduced rates to City of Edmonton recreational facilities through the Community League Wellness Pro-

gram which offers the following discounts: 

Annual Membership - 20% discount on Adult, Family, Child, and Youth/Senior Annual Memberships. 

 

Multi Admission Pass* - 15% discount on already discounted multi admission pass (5+ visits) *Applies to new 

purchases only. 

 

Continuous Monthly Membership - 20% discount on an on-going monthly membership.  
 

Free Skating at Any Outdoor Community League Rink 

Find the closest outdoor community league rink to you by clicking Find a Facility / League, go to Facility Amen-

ities and select Rink. You can view a map or list of all outdoor league skating rinks in Edmonton! Skate tags are 

available when you purchase your membership. 

 

Reduced rate (members) on South Clareview Hall rentals; email hallrentals@southclareview.ca 

Check out the link for more discounts : https://efcl.org/membership-benefits/  

http://www.edmonton.ca/activities_parks_recreation/community-league-wellness-program.aspx
http://www.edmonton.ca/activities_parks_recreation/community-league-wellness-program.aspx
http://efcl.org/league-directory
https://efcl.org/membership-benefits/

